

Bid Opening Date: 08/04/2010
 No. of Bidders: 10

XENELIS CONSTR CO INC

PONDVIEW CONSTRUCTION IN
 C

GIORDANO CONST. CO., INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0000311A	BIRD HOUSE	ea.	3	900 00	2700 00	750 00	2250 00	1098 74	3296 22
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		15000 00	15000 00	37500 00	37500 00	12910 80	12910 80
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	cu.m	20	60 00	1200 00	15 00	300 00	121 85	2437 00
0202101	ROCK EXCAVATION	cu.m	20	140 00	2800 00	50 00	1000 00	182 06	3641 20
0202308A	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	cu.m	50	50 00	2500 00	50 00	2500 00	13 61	680 50
0202351A	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION	cu.m	970	2 00	1940 00	35 00	33950 00	29 41	28527 70
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	m	80	10 00	800 00	4 00	320 00	13 81	1104 80
0204001	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	m	85	125 00	10625 00	100 00	8500 00	255 32	21702 20
0204151A	HANDLING WATER	l.s.		5000 00	5000 00	7500 00	7500 00	9970 59	9970 59
0204504A	DEWATER, CONTROL AND DIVERSION OF WATER	l.s.		4650 00	4650 00	5000 00	5000 00	2378 46	2378 46
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	cu.m	245	20 00	4900 00	18 00	4410 00	4 28	1048 60
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	cu.m	20	140 00	2800 00	65 00	1300 00	227 61	4552 20
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	estpls		1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00
0212001	SUBBASE	cu.m	13	30 00	390 00	28 00	364 00	73 16	951 08
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	cu.m	14	30 00	420 00	35 00	490 00	75 52	1057 28
0214003A	COMPACTED GRAVEL FILL	cu.m	50	30 00	1500 00	35 00	1750 00	43 85	2192 50
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	m	200	10 00	2000 00	7 50	1500 00	10 26	2052 00
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0 MM TO 100 MM)	sq.m	1000	4 00	4000 00	4 00	4000 00	3 86	3860 00
0406441	SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM	t	15	300 00	4500 00	200 00	3000 00	406 71	6100 65
0406444	SUPERPAVE 25.0 MM	t	29	300 00	8700 00	200 00	5800 00	254 68	7385 72
0507201	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	3800 00	11400 00	1800 00	5400 00	1916 46	5749 38
0601001	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	cu.m	20	500 00	10000 00	850 00	17000 00	606 47	12129 40
0601088A	CONCRETE FORM LINERS	sq.m	22	250 00	5500 00	260 00	5720 00	578 03	12716 66
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	kg	400	3 00	1200 00	4 00	1600 00	9 72	3888 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1573

GUILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1059(103) STATE PROJECT NO: 59-152
 ROUTE 146
 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 146

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 08/04/2010
 No. of Bidders: 10

XENELIS CONSTR CO INC
 PONDVIEW CONSTRUCTION IN C
 GIORDANO CONST. CO., INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0651004	CRUSHED STONE BEDDING MATERIAL	cu.m	26	34.00	884.00	30.00	780.00	71.32	1854.32
0651767	600 MM CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE	m	15	420.00	6300.00	213.00	3195.00	484.02	7260.30
0651772	375 MM CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE	m	7	415.00	2905.00	180.00	1260.00	480.56	3363.92
0651773	750 MM CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE	m	24	550.00	13200.00	245.00	5880.00	540.26	12966.24
0651776	450 MM CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE	m	24	425.00	10200.00	215.00	5160.00	499.96	11999.04
0653100	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT 300 MM TO 1050 MM DIAMETER	m	10	50.00	500.00	70.00	700.00	31.50	315.00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	cu.m	13	85.00	1105.00	65.00	845.00	140.16	1822.08
0755010	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	sq.m	36	10.00	360.00	12.00	432.00	2.63	94.68
0910047	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5A)	m	50	168.00	8400.00	180.00	9000.00	183.75	9187.50
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	m	670	68.00	45560.00	62.00	41540.00	65.10	43617.00
0911917	ANCHOR IN ROCK CUT SLOPE	ea.	1	1800.00	1800.00	875.00	875.00	899.85	899.85
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE II	ea.	6	1000.00	6000.00	1000.00	6000.00	1034.25	6205.50
0912499	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	m	700	12.00	8400.00	3.00	2100.00	3.15	2205.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00
0930001	OBJECT MARKER	ea.	5	50.00	250.00	75.00	375.00	110.25	551.25
0950016A	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT	sq.m	870	3.00	2610.00	10.00	8700.00	4.33	3767.10
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	200	45.00	9000.00	44.00	8800.00	46.63	9326.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		8000.00	8000.00	6000.00	6000.00	17296.00	17296.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	20000.00	20000.00	12296.00	12296.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS HIGH INTENSITY	day	120	1.00	120.00	1.00	120.00	.77	92.40
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	30	14.00	420.00	25.00	750.00	13.13	393.90

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1573

GUILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1059(103) STATE PROJECT NO: 59-152
 ROUTE 146
 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 146

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 08/04/2010
 No. of Bidders: 10

XENELIS CONSTR CO INC
 PONDVIEW CONSTRUCTION IN C
 GIORDANO CONST. CO., INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	10	80 00	800 00	90 00	900 00	82 43	824 30
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	12	110 00	1320 00	115 00	1380 00	110 25	1323 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		5000 00	5000 00	2800 00	2800 00	12296 00	12296 00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	525 00	525 00
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	sq.m	3	650 00	1950 00	650 00	1950 00	651 00	1953 00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	sq.m	10	500 00	5000 00	500 00	5000 00	404 25	4042 50
1210101	100 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	100	7 00	700 00	7 00	700 00	7 35	735 00
1210102	100 MM YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	100	7 00	700 00	7 00	700 00	7 35	735 00
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 100 MM YELLOW	m	65	6 00	390 00	6 00	390 00	6 30	409 50
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 100 MM WHITE	m	65	6 00	390 00	6 00	390 00	6 30	409 50
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	sq.m	11	67 00	737 00	200 00	2200 00	67 20	739 20
1301084A	300 MM DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	m	17	450 00	7650 00	725 00	12325 00	284 51	4836 67
1301516A	300 MM 45 DEGREE MECHANICAL JOINT BEND	ea.	4	425 00	1700 00	900 00	3600 00	713 94	2855 76
1301968	300 MM SOLID SLEEVE	ea.	2	400 00	800 00	600 00	1200 00	692 03	1384 06
1302006A	300 MM GATE VALVE	ea.	1	1600 00	1600 00	4500 00	4500 00	2502 17	2502 17

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

GUILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1059(103) STATE PROJECT NO: 59-152
 ROUTE 146
 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 146

Prop Est: 1573

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 08/04/2010
 No. of Bidders: 10

XENELIS CONSTR CO INC

PONDVIEW CONSTRUCTION IN
 C

GIORDANO CONST. CO., INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	XENELIS CONSTR CO INC		PONDVIEW CONSTRUCTION IN C		GIORDANO CONST. CO., INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1304111A	CLASS 'C' CONCRETE (WATER MAIN)	cu.m	7	250.00	1750.00	200.00	1400.00	296.18	2073.26
1309301A	DISINFECTION OF WATER MAIN	l.s.		1200.00	1200.00	1500.00	1500.00	3479.81	3479.81
1309353A	200 MM LINESSTOP	ea.	1	7000.00	7000.00	6500.00	6500.00	7560.00	7560.00
1803063A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED) REPLACEMENT PARTS	l.s.		2000.00	2000.00	1400.00	1400.00	1443.75	1443.75
1803064A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL) REPLACEMENT PARTS	l.s.		2400.00	2400.00	1700.00	1700.00	1779.75	1779.75
1803070A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)	ea.	1	3600.00	3600.00	2900.00	2900.00	2966.25	2966.25
1803071A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.	2	4000.00	8000.00	3250.00	6500.00	3344.25	6688.50
					353726.00		387101.00		409908.00

